Applications
•  Replacement lamps
•  Panel lighting
•  Down lights
•  Cove lighting
•  Architectural lighting
•  Channel lighting
Features:

Chromaticity Diagram . . . . . .6
Characteristic Graphs  . . 7 & 8
Ordering Information  . . . . . .9
Product Dimensions. . . . . . 10
Solder Pad Pattern  . . . . . . . 10
Dimensions of Tape  . . . . . . 11
Reel Dimensions . . . . . . . . . 12
Reel Packaging . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Box Packaging . . . . . . . . . . . 13
1
PDS-00xTBD      © 2020 Luminus Devices, Inc.  - All Rights Reserved
MP-1616-2103 Color
 SMD LED
 MP-1616 -2103 Color
 Product Data Sheet
2
PDS-00xTBD      © 2020 Luminus Devices, Inc.  - All Rights Reserved
Understanding  Luminus™   LED  Test  Speci�cations
Every Luminus LED is fully tested to ensure it meets the high quality standards customers have come to expect from Luminus products.
Testing Temperature
Luminus Cube MP-1616 LEDs are tested and binned at 25°C
Technology  Overview
Luminus Luminus Cube™ LEDs are lighting class solutions designed for high performance general lighting applications. These state-of-
the-art LEDs allow illumination engineers and designers to develop lighting solutions with maximum e�cacy, brightness and overall
quality. The Luminus Cube™ is a unique LED that provides the bene�ts of a wide emission angle within a compact footprint. The 1.6mm x
1.6mm package emits into a 135 degree viewing angle, enabling designers with new degrees of freedom to solve many of today’s most
challenging lighting problems. The very wide viewing angle promotes Energy Star compliance for replacement lamps, and results in
increased mixing and uniformity for linear and area lighting. The miniature package size with high lumen density creates a “point source”
of light that provides �exibility to develop innovative optical solutions. Additionally, the Luminus Cube advances the hallmark
characteristics of the Luminus family, including high e�cacy and color �delity. Luminus LEDs – the right choice for color quality, e�cacy
and reliability.
Reliability
The Luminus Cube is one of the most reliable light sources in the
world today. Having passed a rigorous suite of environmental
and mechanical stress tests, including mechanical shock,
vibration, temperature cycling and humidity, it is fully quali�ed
for use in a wide range of high performance and high e�cacy
lighting applications.
 REACH & RoHS Compliance
The Luminus Cube LED is compliant to the Restriction of
Hazardous Substances Directive or RoHS.
 MP-1616-2103 Color
 Product Data Sheet
3
PDS-00xTBD     © 2020 Luminus Devices, Inc.  - All Rights Reserved
Test condition = 150 mA, 25C
Product Selection Table
 MP-1616-2103 Color
 Product Data Sheet
Color
Dominant
Wavelength
Ordering Part Number
Minimum Flux
(Lumens)
Typical Flux
(Lumens)
ROYAL BLUE 455-460nm MP-1616-2103-RB 17 20
GREEN 525-540nm MP-1616-2103-PG 130 138
RED 620-630nm MP-1616-2103-PR 18 22
1616 Mid Power Operating Characteristics
Note 1:  To prevent damage refer to operating conditions and derating curves for appropriate maximum operating conditions
Note 2:  Maximum operating case temperature combined with maximum drive current de�nes the total maximum operating condition for the device. To

 Example :
The part number MP-1616-2100-RB  refers to a Royal Blue Luminus Cube emitter
Product  Ordering and Shipping  Part Number Nomenclature
All Luminus Cube products are packaged and labeled with part numbers as outlined in below.  When shipped, each reel will contain only
a single �ux and voltage bin. The part number designation is as follows:
1616 Luminus Cube LEDs
Luminus Cube
Package
Type
Package
Con�gurator
Color
MP 1616 2103 RG, PG, or PR
Forward Voltage Bins (Ta=25°C)
Luminus Flux Bins (Ta= 25°C)
Bin Code Minimum Flux (Lumens) Maximum Flux (Lumens)
D2 18 20
D3 22 24
D4 24 26
D5 26 28
D6 28 30
2F 130 139
2G 139 148
Each mid power product shipped will be labeled with its speci�c �ux and voltage bins. Not all bins listed are available in all colors.
* Tolerance of measurements f the Forward Voltage is ±0.1V
Bin Code Minimum Voltage (Volts) Maximum Voltage ( Volts)
B 5.9 6.1
C 6.1 6.3
D 6.3 6.5
 MP-1616-2103 Color
 Product Data Sheet